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AGENDA
April 13, 2015

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION, Monday, April 13, 2015 AT
9:00 AM IN THE BOARD ROOM IN THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM
9:05 AM
9:10 AM

9:20 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

11:15 AM

Adjournment.

Call the meeting to order, approve the agenda; approve the Minutes from the last meeting.
Open Forum
Canvass Election

Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor
1) Clerk’s Report
2) Conservation Trust Fund Resolution #24

Tim Ostroski, SICOG

1) Drawdown #17, Chariton

2) Drawdown #18, Bloomfield

3) SHPO clearance Ottumwa: authorize Chairman to sign and submit

Paul Boden, Buildings & Grounds Coordinator
1) Discuss Courthouse Roof

Public Hearing for Union County Airport Zoning Regulations

Steve Akes, Union County Engineer

1) Maintenance Activity Report

2) Utility Permit Applications

3) New Grading Agreement

4) Partial Payment on West Box Culvert Project on REA Road
5) Partial Payment on 168" Street Bridge Project

6) Amendment #1 to IDOT FY 15 Secondary Road Budget

7) IDOT FY 16 Secondary Road Budget

8) IDOT FY 16 Secondary Road Construction Program

9) Hire New Equipment Operator

Claims



