

AGENDA

April 13, 2015

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION, **Monday, April 13, 2015** AT 9:00 AM IN THE BOARD ROOM IN THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM	Call the meeting to order, approve the agenda; approve the Minutes from the last meeting.
9:05 AM	Open Forum
9:10 AM	Canvass Election
9:20 AM	Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor 1) Clerk's Report 2) Conservation Trust Fund Resolution #24
9:30 AM	Tim Ostroski, SICOG 1) Drawdown #17, Chariton 2) Drawdown #18, Bloomfield 3) SHPO clearance Ottumwa: authorize Chairman to sign and submit
9:45 AM	Paul Boden, Buildings & Grounds Coordinator 1) Discuss Courthouse Roof
10:00 AM	Public Hearing for Union County Airport Zoning Regulations
11:15 AM	Steve Akes, Union County Engineer 1) Maintenance Activity Report 2) Utility Permit Applications 3) New Grading Agreement 4) Partial Payment on West Box Culvert Project on REA Road 5) Partial Payment on 168 th Street Bridge Project 6) Amendment #1 to IDOT FY 15 Secondary Road Budget 7) IDOT FY 16 Secondary Road Budget 8) IDOT FY 16 Secondary Road Construction Program

Claims

9) Hire New Equipment Operator

Adjournment.